
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE RARE AND INTERESTING  

AUTOGRAPH AUCTION 
 

Friday 1st Dec 6pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - WW2 Dambuster Raid veterans multiple signed Copy of Guy Gibson VC logbook Number 2 1943. A quite unique item with details of the raid in 1943. 

On the last page where Gibson was Awarded the Victoria cross there are 11 617 autographs including 9 Dambusters. The signatures are Tony Burcher 

AJM Rear Gunner, Ray Grayston AJN Flt Engineer, Hobby Hobday AJN Navigator (signed twice), R Kellow AJN Wireless Operator, G Johnny Johnson 

AJT Bomb aimer, Len Sumpter AJL Bomb aimer, Douglas Webb AJO Front Gunner, Grant MacDonald AJF Rear Gunner, Jim Clay AJW bomb aimer, 

Norman Boorer Design Engineer, Ken Lucas 617 ground crew. Please note we think the Heal, Sutherland, and Feneron may be part of the copy, which 

was reproduced and then hand signed by the others. Unsigned copies sell for £200+ so this is priced accordingly. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

2 - WW2 Aces High hardback book with over 280 Fighter aces autographs spread throughout. Many signed on the pages with biography, some signed 

photos, signature pieces fixed on to pages and at the front and back pages. A full alphabetic list in included and there are many scarce and valuable 

autographs including Aitken, Bader, Braham, Checketts, Closterman, Cooper-Slipper, Cwynar, Harry Dowding, Flakowski, Fumerton, Gabszewicz, 

Gladych, Keighley-Pach, Kingcombe, Lanowski, Laubman, Lokuciewski, Maciejowski, Nowierski, Otterwill, Pietrasidk, Powell-Sheddon, Skalski, 

Szczesny, Townsend, Stanford Tuck, Witorzenc, Zurakowski. A Whos who of the brave fighter pilots. Good condition Est. £1,800 - 2000 

3 - Werner Molders legendary Luftwaffe fighter ace, feint pencil signature on reverse of 1939 letter from Furstenfeldbruck. Postmarked 14.10.1939. Has 4 

page handwritten letter from we assume Luftwaffe pilot Wolf to home. The back has his service number FPN04579, JG 71 and JG54 Molders. Molders 

autograph in pencil is on the LH letter fold. Werner Molders (18 March 1913 - 22 November 1941) was a World War II German Luftwaffe pilot, wing 

commander, and the leading German fighter ace in the Spanish Civil War. He became the first pilot in aviation history to shoot down 100 enemy aircraft 

and was highly decorated for his achievements. Molders developed fighter tactics that led to the finger-four formation. He died in a plane crash as a 

passenger. Good condition Est. £300 - 400 

4 - WW2 Colditz Castle POWs multiple signed 1993 Reunion Lunch menu card. 4 pages with colour image of the infamous Castle on front. Signed by 19 

former inmates including Earl Haig, Francis Flynn, Bill Lawton, James Yule, Lord Newborough, J G Wilkins, P Parker, E Davies Scourfield, Hugh Bruce, 

Corun Purdon, R C Lorraine, J Fergusson, Ramsey Bissett, Hank Wardle. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

5 - WW2 US Gen James Doolittle, Gen Curtis Le May and Carl Spatz signed Lancasters of Battle of Britain memorial flight cover. Spatz is a signature 

piece fixed to the cover. Rare combination. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

6 - WW2 rare fighter ace Colin Gray DSO DFC top New Zealand ace 27 victories and James Lacey DFM top BOB ace signed 1988 Biggin Hill Air Fair 

cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

7 - WW2 15 Battle of Britain fighter aces multiple 1980 signed 40th ann BOB cover. Includes some rare autographs. Don Kingaby, J Kent, Alan Deere, A 

Fisher, R Stillwell, I Cosby, L Thorogood, F Carey, J Savill, R Richardson, G Stevens, E Cassidy, W Satchell, D Gilliam. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

8 - WW2 Five rare Polish BOB pilots signed RAF cover, Krol, Skalski, Nowierski, Lokuciewski, Kumiega. Scarce combination of top aces. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 60 

9 - WW2 Arthur Harris signed 10 page copy of his very detailed speech 1976 commemorating the close collaboration of the RAF Bomber command and 

US 8th Bomber command 1942 - 45. Refers to Albert Speer, Erhard Milch, Erwin Rommel, Sepp Dietrich, Donitz, Ira Eaker and Jimmy Doolittle. Lots of 

details on the losses and raids over Germany. He has signed in blue ink Arthur T Harris MRAF 1976 below a printed autograph. Good condition Est. £200 

- 300 

10 - WW2 Five rare Polish fighter pilots signed Blitzkrieg RAF cover, Krol, Gnys, Sawica, Witorzenc and one unidentified Kow? Scarce combination of top 

aces. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

11 - WW2 Dambuster Les Munro signed 7 x 3 inch full length photo (modern copy) of Munro in full RAF flight gear. Very unusual and collectable. 

Squadron Leader John Leslie Munro, CNZM, DSO, QSO, DFC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

http://www.thesaleroom.com/


 

 

12 - WW2 Dambusters raid top brass AVM Harolds Satterly and Ralph Cochrane signature pieces. Satterly who planned the raid is fixed to A4 biography 

page. Cochrane commanded the Dam-Busters raid. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

13 - Eric Coates and Bill Howarth signed Dambusters March music score. Pages are loose but complete. Also has two other autographs Brenda Wright, 

R H Burton?. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

14 - WW2 ACM Lord Dowding and Fighter ace Alan Deere multiple signed softback book Nine Lives. Deere has signed a photo on title page. Inside front 

pages are signed by ACM Lord Dowding and fighters pilots, Colin Gray. L Harvey, Phil Tew, Leathart, John Kemp, D McMullen, A Bouchier. Good 

condition Est. £400 - 600 

15 - Rare WW2 signed prints The RAF Jubilee Limited Edition. This portfolio of prints was produced in 1979 to celebrate the Diamond Jubilee of the 

Royal Air Force Benevolent Fund. It consists of four high quality prints taken from paintings by artist Eric Kennington, which he painted in 1940 of famous 

WWII airmen. Each one measures 14 x 10 inches. Signed in Pencil by Squadron Leader Douglas Bader DSO, DFC, Flight Lieutenant John Cunningham 

DFC, Sergeant James Lacey DFM/Bar, Flight Lieutenant Roderick Leonard VC. They come supplied in a gold printed presentation folio, complete with 

RAF ribbon. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

16 - Conrad Veidt signed vintage Tuck b/w postcard, in uniform, wearing monocle, standing on stairs. Unused inscribed on back Best Wished to you 

Jean. From the 1933 movie I was a Spy. Commandant Oberaertz. His famous role was as Major Strasser in Casablanca. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

17 - Pioneer Aviator French Pilot Pierre Verrier Signed 4 X 4 Inch Card At Hendon In 1913. Pierre Verrier, a true pioneer in aviation history. With his 

unwavering passion and determination, Verrier has left an indelible mark on the world of flight, with his groundbreaking aircraft designs. Verrier's 

contributions to aviation cannot be overstated. His innovative ideas and relentless pursuit of excellence have revolutionized the way we perceive flight. 

Flew in Great War wounded on September 30, 1914: a ball in the foot (left). It was during the battle of La Somme. His plane : Henry-Farman. Good 

condition Est. £80 - 90 

18 - Pioneer Aviator Pilot Harold Barnwell signed 3 x 3 piece. BORN 1879, English aviation pioneer, who began as an aircraft builder. He died while test-

flying an early Vickers fighter aircraft. Frank and Harold Barnwell built their first glider in 1905 in Balfron and later built three powered aircraft. They then 

opened the Grampian Engineering and Motor Company in 1906 at Causewayhead in Stirling. From their garage, they produced three aircraft between 

1908 and 1910. The first was underpowered and failed to fly, but the second, a canard biplane was successfully flown from a field in Causewayhead 

under the Wallace Monument on 28 July 1909. Piloted by Harold, it only flew 80 yards (75 m) at an altitude of about four metres before it crashed, but it is 

still recognised as Scotland's first powered flight. Next, the brothers built a monoplane with which Harold won a prize of £50 offered by the Scottish 

Aeronautical Society for the first flight of more than a mile to be made in Scotland in January 1911. In 1911 both brothers moved to England, and in 1912 

Harold, after gaining his pilot's licence (No.278) at the Bristol school at Brooklands in September joined the staff of the new Vickers School of Flying, also 

at Brooklands. Here he was the instructor who helped Noel Pemberton Billing win his £50 bet with Frederick Handley Page by learning to fly and gaining a 

pilot's licence in a single day. In late 1914, Harold Barnwell, now chief test pilot with Vickers Limited, designed a single seat scout or fast reconnaissance 

aircraft, and had it built without the knowledge or approval of his employers, borrowing a Gnome Monosoupape rotary engine from Vickers' stores to 

power the aircraft. Barnwell attempted the first flight of his design, named the Barnwell Bullet in early 1915, but the aircraft crashed and was wrecked, 

possibly due to a miscalculated centre of gravity. Harold Barnwell died on 25 August 1917 while test flying the prototype Vickers Vampire night fighter at 

Joyce Green, Kent. Webster states that he may have been taken ill while at the controls. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

19 - Pioneer French Aviator Pilot Hubert Latham small 3 x 1 inch signature piece. Arthur Charles Hubert Latham (10 January 1883 - 25 June 1912) 

French aviation pioneer. He was the first person to attempt to cross the English Channel in an aeroplane. Due to engine failure during his first of two 

attempts to cross the Channel, he became the first person to land an aeroplane on a body of water. In August 1909 at the Grande Semaine d'Aviation de 

la Champagne he set the world altitude record of 155 metres (509 ft) in his Antoinette IV. In April 1910 he set the official World Airspeed Record of 48.186 

miles per hour (77.548 km/h) in his Antoinette VII. On 7 January 1910, in Mourmelon-le-Grand, France, Latham climbed to an altitude of 1,100 m (3,600 

ft), more than 610 m (2,000 ft) higher than his previous world record and beyond previous claims of unofficial records. Later the same year, in July during 

the second Semaine de l'Aviation de la Champagne at Reims, Latham again set a world altitude record of 1,384 m (4,541 ft). On 23 April 1910 at Nice, 

France he set the official World Airspeed Record of 48.186 mph (77.548 km/h) in his Antoinette VII Killed 1912 Game Hunting In Africa. Good condition 

Est. £140 - 150 

20 - Pioneer French Aviator Pilot Philippe Marty signed 4 x4 irregular shaped signature piece, 1910 flew Morane-Saulnier monoplane at Hendon. 

Boulogne-Sur-Mer, France in 1912. The airshow held on that sunny day was a spectacle like no other, with the magnificent Casino standing tall in the 

background. Amidst the excitement and anticipation, our eyes are drawn to the awe-inspiring Caudron G2 biplane soaring through the sky. Philippe Marty, 

a daring aviator and pioneer of early aviation, fearlessly manoeuvres his aircraft with precision and skill. His presence at this historic event adds an 

element of thrill and admiration for his audacious spirit. As spectators gather along the sandy shores, they witness firsthand the marvels of flight as Marty 

performs breathtaking aerial acrobatics. The significance of this momentous occasion cannot be overstated; it represents a pivotal chapter in aviation 

history. The Caudron G2 biplane symbolizes progress and innovation while paying homage to those who dared to dream beyond earthly limitations. As 

we gaze upon this remarkable image captured by Rene Freres Brothers, we are transported back in time to witness a defining moment where human 

ingenuity defied gravity itself. He was killed on April 26, 1914, in flying accident. Good condition Est. £80 - 90 

21 - Pioneer French Aviator Pilot Pierre Chanteloup signed piece approx 3 x 2 inches BORN 1890 DIED 1976. 1913 Flew Cauldron Gnome powered 

version making the first biplane loops and other aerobatic manoeuvres at Issy-les-Moulineaux. The Type F was followed by the Type G-1, which was a 

preserie with a new nacelle for observation ad two were built and evaluated by the Army. Chanteloup epitomizes the audacity and skill required to 

conquer the skies during a time when flight was still considered a marvel of human achievement. Good condition Est. £80 - 90 

22 - Great War ace aviation pioneer Pilot Dudley Travers handwritten letter 1936 from Cairo regarding his travels. Captain Frederick Dudley Travers DFC 

was an English World War I flying ace credited with nine aerial victories. His later life saw his continued service to his nation in both the Royal Air Force 

Volunteer Reserve and in civil aviation. He pioneered air routes into Africa, the Middle East, and India. Travers was almost an ace twice over in the first 

world war and has the impressive claim to fame of being the only ace flying the Bristol M1C monoplane, it was this fact which drew my attention to his 

story, as the Bristol was something of an underdog during the conflict, but all may not have been as it seemed. Born in York on the 15th of February 

1897, Travers became interested, like so many do, in aviation during his school days peering through the fence at Hedon at the early aircraft of the time. 

Travers started his personal journey towards the air when he joined the Hertfordshire Yeomanry, part of the territorial force. On the first of January 1916, 

he graduated from the officer training corps with the rank of Second Lieutenant. He was promoted to Lieutenant in 1917, and on the 17th of April he 



 

 

transferred to the Royal Flying Corps. Flight training was carried out in Egypt and Travers went solo in just two and half hours! It is highly likely that 

Travers' training would have been carried out at the RFC training station of Aboukir, which was established in November 1916, this base was responsible 

not only for training British pilots, but also local cadets, gunners and observers. Photographs from Aboukir and the surrounding bases from the period 

show BE2 and Avro 504 aircraft as being commonplace so it is likely Travers would have trained on these. His first posting would be to 17 Squadron in 

Macedonia, part of No. 6 wing, which incorporated 17,47 and 150 Squadrons. Here he initially flew the BE12, a single seat fighter version of the earlier 

BE2 observation aircraft, fitted with the same engine as the RE8. Travers' first victory came on the 19th of December 1917, flying a BE12, he forced an 

Albatros D.III out of control until it crashed. By May 1918 Travers had moved over to 150 squadron and the much improved RAF SE5a and, after months 

had passed since the first, he notched up two further kills that month, on the 15th and 18th respectively, the aircraft downed were an Albatros D.V and a 

DFW Reconnaissance aircraft. Both of these May Victories were shared. The D.V, shared with Gerald Gordon Bell and the DFW, with Ascheson 

Goulding. Ending the war with an impressive tally of 9 kills, Travers was given the temporary rank of flying officer on the 5th of December 1919, before 

moving onto an RAF reserve rank in 1922. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

23 - Pioneer Aviator Pilot William Birchenough signed card inscribed HENDON 1914. William Taylor Birchenough (1891-1962) was a pioneering British 

aviator and test pilot. After leaving Eton Birchenough developed an interest in flying and joined the Grahame-White training school on 7 February 1913. 

Over the following months he carried out his training under the instruction of Marcus Dyce Manton before being awarded his aviator's certificate on 13 

June 1913 in a Grahame White Biplane. Subsequently, he worked for the Grahame-White Company. Birchenough started to regularly compete in flying 

races at Hendon, from August 1913 onwards often flying a G-W 50 Gnome aircraft or Box-Kites. In January 1914 Birchenough took part in the Upside 

Down Dinner held at the Royal Automobile Club . Attended by many aviation pioneers, the dinner was held in recognition of those who were first to loop 

the loop in an aeroplane. In 1914 he competed in a series of air races and won the Shell Motor Spirit Trophy for a special speed contest. On 6 June he 

flew a Maurice Farman aeroplane at the last Aerial Derby before the outbreak of war and two weeks later he competed in the London to Manchester 

handicap. On 3 August 1914 Birchenough flew a Maurice Farman aeroplane from Hendon to Leighton Buzzard to carry out a demonstration at a Flower 

Show but was forced to return after learning that the Government had imposed a ban on flights that day of more than three miles from an aerodrome due 

to fears of impending war. The following day war was declared in Germany. After the outbreak of World War One he joined the Aircraft Manufacturing 

Company (Airco) as a test pilot responsible for delivering planes to the Aeronautical Inspection Department (AID) at Farnborough and putting them though 

their tests. In August 1916 The Aeroplane reported that Birchenough was one of the steadiest and most skilful pilots in the country and that since the 

outbreak of war he had passed a legion of machines through their tests In 1917 he was elected a member of the Aeronautical Society of Great Britain. 

Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

24 - American Pioneer Aviator Pilot Walter L Brock signed card inscribed HENDON 1914. 6 June 1914 The third annual Aerial Derby - postponed from 23 

May due to poor weather - is held, sponsored by the Daily Mail. Eleven participants fly over a 94-mile (151-kilometer) circuit beginning and ending at 

Hendon Aerodrome in London with control points at Kempton Park, Esher, Purley, and Purfleet. Walter Brock is the overall winner for the second 

consecutive year, completing the course in 1 hour 18 minutes 54 seconds in a Morane-Saulnier G with a handicap of 20 minutes 24 seconds. 11/7/1914 

London-Paris return air race won by the American Walter L. Brock. Walter Brock was an American who learned to fly in England in 1912. He quickly 

moved on to becoming a flight instructor and became the first pilot to deliberately take off in winds of gale strength. Brock achieved fame as a racing pilot, 

scoring victories all over Europe until the beginning of World War I. The most famous and prestigious race he won was on July 11, 1914, from London to 

Paris. The aircraft he flew was a Morane-Saulnier H-type Monoplane, powered by an 80 hp Gnome Rotary engine. However, his European racing days 

came to an abrupt end when war broke out and all British civilian aircraft were ordered to be turned over to the military. In 1916, using parts he brought 

back with him from Europe, Brock built this aircraft using a smaller 50 hp Gnome engine. Good condition Est. £80 - 90 

25 - Pioneer Aviator Pilot Marcus Dyce Manton Signed Piece From Letter Approx 6 X 2 Inches Instructor At Hendon Born 1893. On Thursday 14th May 

1914, in glorious weather, the residents of Hethersett were treated to a thrilling air display by two of Britain's most celebrated aviation pioneers, Bentfield 

Charles Hucks and Marcus Dyce Manton. Benny Hucks, as he was better known, flew his 80 HP Bleriot monoplane in a series of spectacular 

manoeuvres in the skies above the race goers at Hethersett racecourse. He performed his usual steeple-chasing and vertical banks, and afterwards he 

gave four passenger flights. After tea he carried out many of his trademark loop the loops and flew upside down. Hucks was joined in the show by his 

young protégé, 19 year old Marcus Manton who was known as The Wonderful Boy Aviator. At 7 p.m. the new looping machine was brought out, and 

Manton was strapped in. He rose to 3000ft. before doing an amazing S dive followed by a loop. He landed after completing several more loops. The pair 

performed the same programme on Friday and Saturday giving a combined demonstration of trick flying which was met with huge enthusiasm from the 

crowd. They also had a cross-country race to Trowse Viaduct which Manton won by a few yards. During the First World War Marcus Manton continued 

working as a test pilot and flying instructor. On 11 December 1915 he married Mrs. Ruby Marguerite Paramor née Goodwin. After the war Manton worked 

with a number of commercial companies including English Electric Company. He subsequently became their chief inspector at Lytham. During the 

Second World War he was a service liaison officer with Armstrong Whitworth Aircraft Company. Good condition Est. £80 - 90 

26 - Pioneer Aviator French Pilot Pierre Verrier Signed 4 x 4 inch card inscribed Hendon Aerodrome. Pierre Verrier, a true pioneer in aviation history. With 

his unwavering passion and determination, Verrier has left an indelible mark on the world of flight, with his groundbreaking aircraft designs. Verrier's 

contributions to aviation cannot be overstated. His innovative ideas and relentless pursuit of excellence have revolutionized the way we perceive flight. 

Flew in Great War wounded on September 30, 1914: a ball in the foot (left). It was during the battle of La Somme. His plane : Henry-Farman. Good 

condition Est. £80 - 90 

27 - Great War pioneer Aviator WWI Pilot Percival Phillips DFC Royal Flying Corps signed postcard inscribed on back 11/8/1934 staldon Aerodrome 

Teignmouth. Director and Pilot of Cornwall Aviation Co. Ltd. b. Trewoon, St. Austell, Cornwall, 28 July 1893. Served in Iraq 1917, killed 1938. Served in 

the Royal Flying Corps and the RAF. There is a five minute documentary about him on Youtube. Capt. Percival Phillips, D.F.C., R.A.F.O., managing 

director and chief pilot of Air Publicity, Ltd. It appears that Capt. Phillips, on his way home to Heston from banner-towing work at Hull, put his 504 Avro 

down in a field at Gamlingay, between Bedford and Cambridge, in order to call upon friends for lunch. In taking-off afterwards in gusty weather the 

machine struck a treetop, hit the ground, and caught fire. Capt. Phillips, who had been with Air Publicity since their inception in 1935, was formerly 

managing director of C. W. A. Scott's Flying Display and had safely carried many thousand passengers as a joy-ride pilot. During the war he had seen 

flying service in Iraq and elsewhere. Last summer, flying a veteran Lynx Avro used daily for banner towing, he won the Devon Air Race. Good condition 

Est. £60 - 80 



 

 

28 - Cricket Sir Don Bradman multiple signed RAF Bomber cover, initially signed by WW2 pilot Bill Edrich England legend. Also signed by Geoff Boycott, 

Graham Gooch, Chris Cowdrey, Alf Glover, David Shepherd. Rare variety highly collectable. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

29 - Apollo 15 astronauts Al Worden and moonwalker Dave Scott signed 30th ann Apollo 15 cover, nice illustration of crew, mission badge and on the 

moon. Descriptive details on the mission on the back. Numbered 138 of 250 issued. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

30 - WW2 Barnes Wallis and Arthur Harris signed 90th ann Barnes Wallis rare cover. Harris was Great War fighter ace and led Bomber Command in 

WW2, Wallis invented the Dambusters Bouncing bomb. Good condition Est. £180 - 220 

31 - WW2 Six KIA Battle of Britain pilots plus many ace signed US $1 note. A unique item signed by WW2 US Ambassador John G Winant plus 32 other 

WW2 autographs includes BOB aces Frances Beamish KIA 1942, Crelin Bodie KIA 1942, Gordon Raphael KIA 1945, William Carnaby KIA 1943, 

Kenneth Matthews KIA 1943, Dudley Hobbis KIA 1943. Plus, Great War Billy Bishop VC, R Stanford Tuck, Douglas Bader, Peter Simpson, Percival 

Turner, Peter Townsend, T G Pike, Roy Dutton, Kenneth Holden, Norman Wheeler, Gordon McGregor, Basil Bush, Woody Woodhall. There isa smudged 

Arthur Tedder autograph as well. There are others not identified, so might yield more valuable autographs with some research. Winart was friends with 

Churchill and indeed dated his daughter, he committed suicide in 1947. The contrast on the autographs is not great on some as the note background 

colour does not help. Still a quite rare and very collectable piece of WW2 memorabilia. Good condition Est. £400 - 600 

32 - Prime Minsters collection. Edward Heath signed Christmas Card, Gordon Brown signed photo which has been laminated and Lord Home signed 

1984 Benham Highland Cattle FDC BOCS(2)25 cat £50 unsigned. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

33 - WW2 El Alamein, Arnhem, D-Day FM Montgomery of Alamein signed 1970 25th ann VE Day National Army Museum cover. Good condition Est. 

£140 - 160 

34 - Sherlock Holmes, Star Wars, Lord of the Rings, Dracula Christopher Lee signed 1993 Benham official Sherlock Holmes FDC BLCS88. Rare cover. 

Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

35 - WW2 D-Day Arlette and Georgette Gondree signed 1984, 40th ann D-Day French FDC. They were the first Children Liberated on D-Day, by Mjr John 

Howard at Pegasus Bridge. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

36 - Lt Cdr Peter Scott DSC, Admiral Maslin signed 70th ann Scott Arrival at South Pole Navy cover. Sir Peter Markham Scott, CH, CBE, DSC, FRS, FZS 

was a British ornithologist, conservationist, painter, naval officer, broadcaster and sportsman. The only child of Antarctic explorer Robert Falcon Scott, he 

took an interest in observing and shooting wildfowl at a young age and later took to their breeding. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

37 - WW2 six Battle of Britain pilots multiple signed 1990 official Gallantry 50th ann BOB FDC. Signed by Rod Learoyd VC, Archie Winskill, Peter Ayerst, 

G Benn, G Leggett, Dennis David. Nice Nicholson VC attack illustration and Biggin Hill special postmark. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

38 - Pioneer Aviator and Yachtsman Sir Francis Chichester signed 1967 Gipsy Moth IV FDC with Chichester FDI postmark. Sir Francis Charles 

Chichester KBE was a British businessman, pioneering aviator and solo sailor. He was knighted by Queen Elizabeth II for becoming the first person to sail 

single-handed around the world by the clipper route and the fastest circumnavigator, in nine months and one day overall in 1966-67. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

39 - Paul Tibbets WW2 Atom Bomb pilot multiple signed B29 Washington bomber cover. Also signed by US fighter aces James Rigg, Tex Hill, Blake 

Morganville. Biography info inside on all. Paul Warfield Tibbets Jr. was a brigadier general in the United States Air Force. He is best known as the aircraft 

captain who flew the B-29 Superfortress known as the Enola Gay when it dropped a Little Boy, the first of two atomic bombs used in warfare, on the 

Japanese city of Hiroshima. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

40 - 1966 World Cup Captain Bobby Moore signed 1966 World Cup FDC with Luton FDI postmark. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

41 - Dr Who Tom Baker signed 2014 Doctor Who cover, inscribed Dr Who IV. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

42 - Titanic survivor Millvina Dean signed 1998 White Star Line Exhibition cover with Adelaide postmark. At two months old, she was also the youngest 

passenger aboard. The Deans were not supposed to be aboard the Titanic, but due to a coal strike they were transferred onto it and boarded it as third-

class passengers at Southampton, England. Dean was nine weeks old when she boarded the ship. Her father felt its collision with the iceberg on the night 

of 14 April 1912 and, after investigating, returned to his cabin, telling his wife to dress the children and go up on deck. Dean, her mother, and her brother 

were placed in Lifeboat 10. Her father did not survive, and his body, if recovered, was never identified. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

43 - Titanic survivor Bertram V Dean signed 1985 Wreck of Titanic found cover. Bertram boarded the Titanic with his parents and sister at Southampton 

on Wednesday April 10, 1912, as a Third Class passenger. He was soon to be two years old while Millvina was only a few weeks old. The Deans were 

originally to board the Adriatic, but a coal strike caused the transfer of passengers to the new White Star liner which was then making its inaugural 

crossing. The Deans were in their cabin when the liner struck an iceberg on the evening of April 14, 1912. Bertram Frank, awakened by the noise, came 

up on deck to find out what was happening. Alerted by the news, he went back down to his cabin and woke up his wife, ordering her to dress the two 

children warmly and get on the Boat Deck. Once there, it is difficult to establish with certainty the sequence of events. Although Eva Dean did embark on 

the same lifeboat as her daughter, we cannot however know whether the young Bertram Vere was also with his mother or whether, or was lost in the 

crowd and the confusion, and been in another lifeboat. In any case, the two children were saved, which was not the case for Father Bertram Frank Dean 

who died in the sinking and whose body, subsequently, was probably never found. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

44 - Margaret Thatcher signed 7 x 5 b/w photo to Alan thomas. Super image at the height of her powers. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

45 - Concorde Barbara Harmer 1st female pilot signed 2008 Woman of Achievement Internetstamps official FDC. Harmer was chosen to undergo the 

intensive six-month conversion course for Concorde in 1992. On 25 March 1993 Harmer became the first qualified female Concorde pilot and later that 

year made her first Concorde flight as First Officer to New York City's John F. Kennedy International Airport (JFK). Jacqueline Auriol was the first woman 

to fly Concorde as a test pilot. By the time Concorde was withdrawn from service in October 2003, Harmer had served 10 years as a pilot flying regular 

scheduled services. In 2001, an Air France pilot, Béatrice Vialle, had become the second of only two women to fly Concorde on regular routes by making 

some 35 trips between Paris and New York before the service was withdrawn. After Concorde, Harmer converted to the Boeing 777 until taking voluntary 

redundancy in 2009. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

46 - Cosmonaut Valentina Tereshkova Vostok 6 signed 1984 Soviet Space postcard, she was 1st Women in Space. Also signed by Cosmonaut Victor 

Savnykh, Salyut 6, Soyuz T-13, Soyuz TM-5, Soyuz T-10, Soyuz TM-4, Soyuz T-14, Soyuz T-4. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

47 - The Beatles Music George Martin manager signed 7 x 5 b/w photo with him in studio with Paul McCartney and Ringo Starr. Good condition Est. £40 - 

60 

48 - WW2 US Gen Ira Eaker signed B24 Liberator Bomber cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

49 - Music Mstislav Rostropovich signed 1991 Glasgow Recital Cover. Russian cellist and conductor. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

50 - Apollo 15 crew signed covers. Astronauts Al Worden and Jim Irwin signed 1979 NASA cover and moonwalker Dave Scott signed 30th ann Apollo 9 

cover, nice illustration of crew, mission badge and on the moon. Descriptive details on the mission on the back. Numbered 141 of 250 issued. Good 

condition Est. £80 - 120 

51 - Nicole Kidman signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

52 - Julia Roberts signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

53 - Sandra Bulloch signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

54 - Patrick Swayze signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

55 - Tom Cruise signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

56 - Nicolas Cage signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

57 - Tom Hanks signed 10x8 inch black and white photo . Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

58 - Clint Eastwood signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 

59 - Anastacia signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

60 - Madonna signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £120 - 140 

61 - Muhammad Ali signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £150 - 200 

62 - Gregory Peck signed 5x4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

63 - George Cole signed 6x4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

64 - Ronnie Wood signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

65 - Slash signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

66 - Jerry Lee Lewis signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

67 - Adam Ant signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

68 - Van Morrison signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

69 - Angus Young signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

70 - Rob Halford signed 10x8 inch Judas Priest colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

71 - Steve Vai signed 12x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

72 - Mark Knopfler signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

73 - Jack Bruce signed 10x8 inch Cream vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

74 - Roger Taylor signed 10x8 inch vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

75 - Robert Trujillo signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

76 - Lars Ulrich signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

77 - John Martyn signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

78 - Kirk Hammett signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

79 - Nick Rhodes signed 10x8 inch Duran Duran colour photo. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

80 - Slash and Duff McKagen signed 10x8 inch Guns and Roses colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

81 - Sting and Andy Summers signed Police 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

82 - Ronnie Wood signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

83 - Jimmy Osmond signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

84 - Angus Young and Stevie Young signed 10x8 inch ACDC colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

85 - Kings of Leon multi signed 10x8 inch colour photos all four band members Caleb, Mathew, Jarod and Nathan Followill. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

86 - Uma Thurman signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

87 - Foo Fighters multi signed 10x8 inch colour photo includes 4 fantastic signatures. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

88 - Human League multi signed 8x6 inch colour photo includes Phillip Oakey, Joanne Catherall and Susan Ann Sulley. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

89 - Tony Blair signed 8x6 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

90 - Paul Simonon signed 10x8 inch Clash colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

91 - Linkin Park multi signed Leave Out All the Rest CD sleeve includes three rare signatures Chester Bennington, Joe Hahn and Mike Shinoda. Disc 

included. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

92 - Metallica double signed wherever I may roam cd sleeve includes Lars Ulrich and James Hetfiels signatures cd included. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

93 - Autographed Ronnie Radford Hereford 1972 Presentation : An Official Programme For Hereford United's Visit To St James Park To Take On 

Newcastle United In An Fa Cup Third Round Tie In January 1972, The Game Would Finish 2-2, Together With Two 7 X 5 B/W Photos Depicting 

Hereford's Hero Of The Hour Ronnie Radford Celebrating His Stunning Goal And Celebrating With Team Mate Ricky George After A Memorable Victory 

In The Replay At Edgar Street. All 3 Items Are Superbly Signed In Blue Marker By Radford. Good Condition Est. £40 - 50 

94 - Autographed Manchester City 1969 Presentation : A Superb Lot 8 X 6 Photos Depicting Memorable Moments For Manchester City Fans - Francis 

Lee And Mike Summerbee Celebrating And Scoring Against Newcastle At St James Park In 1968 (League Clinching Game) And Colin Bell Scoring V 

Spurs In April 1968, Together With A Commemorative Covers Issued In Recent Years Commemorating The 1969 Fa Cup Final, Man City Defeated 

Leicester 1-0 And It Has Been Superbly Signed By Individually Signed By Francis Lee, Mike Summerbee And Colin Bell In Black Biro Pen. Good 

Condition Est. £32 - 40 

95 - Autographed Tottenham 1962 Presentation : A Superb 8 X 6 Photo Depicting The 1962 Fa Cup Winners - Tottenham - Posing With Their Trophy 

During A Photo-Shoot Following A Memorable 3-1 Victory Over Burnley, Together With A Set Of Commemorative Covers Issued In Recent Years 

Individually Signed By Dave Mackay, Peter Baker, Cliff Jones, Terry Medwin, And Terry Dyson. Good Condition Est. £32 - 40 

96 - Autographed Lot Of England 12 X 8 Photos : A Superb Lot Of 25 Photos, Each Measuring 12 X 8 And Each Signed By The Player Featured In 

Permanent Marker ; Tom Finney, Colin Bell, Francis Lee, Stan Bowles, Ron Flowers, George Eastham, Tony Currie, Phil Thompson, Kevin Beattie, 



 

 

Trevor Brooking, Malcolm Macdonald, Mark Hateley, Colin Mcdonald, Ray Crawford, John Connelly, Darren Anderton, Mike Mcneil, Roy Mcfarland, Peter 

Barnes, Alan Kennedy, Tony Dorigo, Alan Devonshire, Alvin Martin And Mel Sterland. Good Condition Est. £75 - 100 

97 - Autographed Lot Of Wales 12 X 8 Photos : A Superb Lot Of 10 Photos, Each Measuring 12 X 8 And Each Signed By The Player Featured In 

Permanent Marker ; Terry Medwin, Terry Yorath, Cliff Jones, Dean Saunders, Mickey Thomas, Graham Williams, John Hartson, John Mahoney, Alan 

Durban And Rod Thomas. Good Condition Est. £40 - 50 

98 - Autographed Lot Of Boxing 12 X 8 Photos : A Superb Lot Of 6 Photos, Each Measuring 12 X 8 And Each Signed By The Boxer Featured In 

Permanent Marker ; Tim Witherspoon, Colin Jones, Richie Woodhall, Steve Robinson, Herol Graham And Michael Gomez. Good Condition Est. £32 - 40 

99 - Autographed Celtic 12 X 8 Photo : Col, Depicting Celtic Players Celebrating With The Scottish Cup In Front Of Photographers Following A 2-1 Victory 

Over Dundee United In The 1985 Final At Hampden Park, Signed By Captain Danny McGrain And Goalscorers Frank McGarvey And Davie Provan In 

Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £30 - 40 

100 - Autographed Derby County 12 X 8 Photo : Col, Depicting Derby County's Squad Of Players Posing For Photographers During A Photo-Shoot At 

The Baseball Ground Prior To The 1969/70 Season, Signed By Wignall, Durban, Webster, Mcfarland, Hector, O'Hare And Hinton In Black Marker. Good 

Condition Est. £32 - 40 

101 - Autographed Geoff Hurst 12 X 8 Photo : Colorized, Depicting A Montage Of Images Relating To Geoff Hurst Scoring His 3 Goals Against West 

Germany In The 1966 World Cup Final At Wembley, Signed Using A Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £24 - 28 

102 - Autographed Leeds United 12 X 8 Photo : Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Leeds United Players Posing For A Squad Photo During A 

Photo-Shoot At Elland Road Prior To Appearing In The 1968 League Cup Final, Signed By Mick Jones, Gary Sprake, Peter Lorimer, Mick Bates And 

Jimmy Greenoff In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £40 - 50 

103 - Autographed Man United 12 X 8 Photo : B/W, Depicting A Superb Image Showing Man United Players Parading The Fa Cup Through The Streets 

Of Manchester From An Open Top Bus, During Homecoming Celebration Scenes After A Memorable 2-1 Victory Over Liverpool In The 1977 Final At 

Wembley, Signed By Jimmy Nicholl, Jimmy Greenhoff, Gordon Hill, Arthur Albiston, Steve Coppell, Sammy Mcilroy, Alex Stepney, David Mccreery, Lou 

Macari And Stuart Pearson In Fine Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £60 - 80 

104 - Autographed Nottm Forest 12 X 8 Photo : Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Nottingham Forest Players Celebrating With The European 

Cup In Front Of Photographers Following A Memorable 1-0 Victory Over Hamburg In The 1980 Final At The Bernebeu In Madrid, Signed By John 

Robertson, Kenny Burns, Larry Lloyd, Garry Birtles, Ian Bowyer, John O'Hare, David Needham And Viv Anderson In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. 

£60 - 80 

105 - Autographed Tottenham 12 X 8 Photo : B/W, Depicting A Superb Image Showing Tottenham Players Posing For Photographers With The Fa Cup 

And The First Division Trophy During A Photo-Shoot At White Hart Lane In 1961, Signed By Dave Mackay, Peter Baker, Maurice Norman, Les Allen, 

Terry Dyson And Cliff Jones In Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £40 - 50 

106 - Autographed West Bromwich Albion 12 X 8 Photo : Colorized, Depicting A Montage Of Images Relating To Jeff Astle's Winning Goal For West 

Bromwich Albion In The 1968 Fa Cup Final, Signed By 9 Of The Team That Defeated Everton 1-0 On That Memorable Day - Brown, Kaye, Williams, 

Talbut, Collard, Lovett, Clarke, Hope And Fraser In Fine Blue Marker. Good Condition Est. £60 - 80 

107 - Autographed Derby County 16 X 12 Photographic-Edition : Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Derby County Players And Coaching Staff 

Posing With The First Division Trophy During A Photo-Shoot At The Baseball Ground In 1972, Signed By Hennessey, Webster, Boulton, Todd, Gemmill, 

O'Hare, Mcfarland, Hector And Hinton In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £60 - 80 

108 - Autographed Man United 16 X 12 Photographic-Edition : Colorized, Depicting Man United Players Posing For A Team Photo Prior To A Thrilling 3-3 

Draw With Real Madrid In The 1968 European Cup Semi-Final Second Leg At The Bernebeu, United Advanced To The Final 4-3 On Aggregate, Signed 

By Dunne, Crerand, Foulkes, Aston, Stepney And Sadler In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £40 - 50 

109 - Autographed Tottenham 16 X 12 Photographic-Edition : Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing Tottenham Players On A Step Ladder During A 

Photo-Shoot At White Hart Lane In 1961, As They Take Things 'One Step At A Time' During The Final Stages Of The 1960/61 Season, Signed By Dave 

Mackay, Bobby Smith, Peter Baker, Maurice Norman, Les Allen, Terry Dyson And Cliff Jones In Black Marker. Good Condition Est. £60 - 80 

110 - Autographed Rangers 16 X 12 Limited-Edition : Col, Depicting A Wonderful Image Showing The 1972 European Cup Winners Cup Winning Team - 

Rangers - Posing With Their Trophy During A Photo-Shoot Following A 3-2 Victory Over Dynamo Moscow At The Nou Camp In Barcelona, Signed To 

The Lower Border In Fine Black Marker By Captain John Greig And Goalscorers Colin Stein And Willie Johnston. Good Condition Est. £40 - 50 

111 - Autographed Scotland Replica Shirt : A Superb Modern Replica Shirt As Worn By Scotland In Their Memorable 3-2 Victory Over England At 

Wembley In 1967, Signed By The 3 Goalscorers - Denis Law, Bobby Lennox And Jim Mccalliog In Silver Marker. Good Condition Est. £100 - 120 

112 - Autographed Nadia Comaneci 1976 20 X 16 Limited Edition : B/W, Depicting An Iconic Image Showing 14 Year Old Romanian Gymnast Nadia 

Comaneci Dismounting From The Uneven Parallel Bars During A Perfect 10 Performance At The 1976 Olympic Games In Montreal, Superbly Signed In 

Silver Marker, No. 46 Of Just 200 Issued. At Montreal Comaneci Received Four Of Her Seven 10s On The Uneven Bars, The Apparatus Demands Such 

A Spectacular Burst Of Energy In Such A Short Time, Only 23 Seconds, That It Attracts The Most Fanfare. However, It Is On The Beam That Her Work 

Seems More Representative Of Her Unbelievable Skill, She Scored Three Of Her Seven 10s On The Beam, Her Hands Speak There As Much As Her 

Body, Her Pace Magnifies Her Balance, Her Command And Distance Hush The Crowd - Sports Illustrated 1976. Good Condition Est. £40 - 50 

113 - Her Majesty the Queen Elizabeth II original Royal Yacht Britannia embossed menu. An Original HM Royal Yacht Britannia menu card for the state 

visit dinner on the yacht in Portugal on 28th July 1986. The menu has gold emboss 'ERII' cipher at the head. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

114 - HRH Princess Elizabeth and Princes Margaret vintage royal photo of the couple on an unsigned 1937 Christmas card. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

115 - Sir David Attenborough ALS dated 9.8.23 on headed paper. Inscribed thank you for your letter. Here is the autographed photo you requested best 

wished David Attenborough. Could be clipped. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

116 - TRH Prince and Princess Michael of Kent 10x8 inch mounted signature piece includes signed white card with Christmas card family photo from 

1984 and emboss Royal cipher. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

117 - Ralph McTell hand signed 'Loyal command performance' at the Royal Albert Hall programme by the Streets of London legend. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

118 - Rear Admiral Sir Hugh Janion signed -Royal Yach Britannia. A beautiful 11x9 inch overall mounted portrait of Royal Yacht Britainnia signed by Rear 

Admiral Sir Hugh Janion, Flag Officer of the Royal Yachts. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 



 

 

119 - HM King Charles III signed hardback book titled 'A Vision of Britain' signed by the King as Prince of Wales in bold blue fountain pen ink on the inside 

title page, as Charles, 1990. Good condition Est. £300 - 400 

120 - Royal, Political and music collection 6 vintage unsigned photos images include TRH The Duke and Duchess of Kent, TM The King and Queen of 

Spain, Liz Truss as Prime Minister,HRH Princess Alexandra of Kent and Phil Collins. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

121 - Desmond Tutu and Mother Teresa signed FDC double pm Mariehamn 10.9.90 Forsta Dagen. Good condition Est. £200 - 210 

122 - Ed Sheeran signed Equals Album art card includes compact disc. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

123 - Neil Armstrong signed original NASA 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in Space suit dedicated. Good condition Est. £600 - 800 

124 - Charles Conrad Jr, Richard F Gordon and Alan L Bean signed Apollo XII 10x8 original NASA photo picture in Space Suits. Good condition Est. 

£140 - 160 

125 - Al Wordon signed 10x8 inch colour photo picturing Apollo 15 splashdown. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

126 - Eugene A. Cernan signed NASA original Apollo XVII 10x8 inch colour photo pictured with crew members on Space buggy in front of launch site 

dedicated. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

127 - John Wayne signed autograph small white card cut out Approx. 3.5x2.75 Inch fix onto light brown page. Was an American actor who became a 

popular icon through his starring roles in films which were produced during Hollywood's Golden Age. Overall size 6.25x4 Inch. Good condition Est. £300 - 

400 

128 - Clive Dunn and Philip Madoc signed Dads Army 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

129 - King Charles signed white card cutting affixed to 5x5 inch album page. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

130 - Michael Douglas signed 5x3 inch white card. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

131 - SALE! Lot of 5 Doomsday hand signed 10x8 photos. This is a beautiful lot of 5 hand signed photos, featuring Craig Conway as Sol in the post-

apocalyptic movie, Doomsday. Some of these photos have been signed with quotes from the movie! Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

132 - SALE! Lot of 7 Land of the Dead zombie hand signed 10x8 photos. This is a beautiful lot of 7 hand signed photos, which features zombies from 

George A. Romero's Land of the Dead. Eugene Clark (Big Daddy Zombie) x4, Jennifer Baxter (#9 Zombie), Boyd Banks (Butcher Zombie) x2. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 25 

133 - SALE! Lot of 6 Nightbreed hand signed 10x8 photos. This is a beautiful lot of 6 hand signed photos, which features characters from Clive Barker's 

Nightbreed. Craig Sheffer (Boone), Doug Bradley (Lylesberg) x2, Nicholas Vince (Kinski), Simon Bamford (Ohnaka) and Hugh Ross (Narcisse). These 

photos are guaranteed authentic and are supplied from one of the UK's leading autograph memorabilia companies. Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

134 - SALE! Lot of 4 Primeval hand signed 10x8 photos. This is a beautiful lot of 4 hand signed photos, which features Hannah Spearritt and Andrew Lee 

Potts from the hit show Primeval. Two of the photos are signed by both actors. These photos are guaranteed authentic and are supplied from one of the 

UK's leading autograph memorabilia companies. Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

135 - SALE! Lot of 6 Sci-Fi / Fantasy hand signed 10x8 photos. This is a beautiful lot of 6 hand signed photos, Fringe (Jasika Nicole), Farscape (Virginia 

Hey), Westworld (Simon Quarterman), Haven (Lucas Bryant), The 4400 (Billy Campbell) and Jericho (Skeet Ulrich). Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

136 - SALE! 6 Sci-Fi / Horror hand signed 10x8 photos. This is a beautiful lot of 6 hand signed photos, Farscape (Virginia Hey), Jericho (Skeet Ulrich), 

Jericho (Lennie James), Arrow (Manu Bennett), The Devil's Rejects (William Forsythe), Star Wars Rebels (Tom Baker). Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

137 - SALE! Day of the Dead Howard Sherman hand signed 10x8 photo. This beautiful 10x8 hand signed photo depicts Howard Sherman as Bub Zombie 

from the classic George A. Romero horror, Day of the Dead. Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

138 - SALE! Lot of 2 Quadrophenia hand signed 16x12 photos. This is a beautiful lot of 2 hand signed large photos, measuring 16 inches x 12 inches, 

have been signed by Leslie Ash as Steph in the classic movie, Quadrophenia. Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

139 - SALE! Lot of 6 Horror Jason Voorhees hand signed 10x8 photos. This is a beautiful lot of 6 hand signed photos, depicting Kane Hodder in his roles 

as Jason Voorhees from Friday 13th moviesGood condition Est. £30 - 40 

140 - SALE! Lot of 4 Quadrophenia hand signed 10x8 photos. This beautiful lot of 4 hand signed photos depicting scenes from the classic movie, 

Quadrophenia. Each photo has been hand signed by Leslie Ash, who played Steph. Good condition Est. £20 - 26 

141 - SALE! Lot of 5 Star Wars hand signed 10x8 photos. This is a beautiful lot of 5 hand signed photos, depicting scenes and characters from Star Wars 

: Return of the Jedi. All photos are signed by Tim Dry and Sean Crawford (Whiphid and Yakface). Each photo has been hand signed by Leslie Ash, who 

played Steph. Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

142 - SALE! Sons of Anarchy Ron Perlman hand signed 10x8 photo. This beautiful 10x8 hand signed photo depicts Ron Perlman as Clarence Clay 

Morrow from the smash hit tv show, Sons of Anarchy. Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

143 - SALE! The Walking Dead Scott Wilson (d) hand signed 10x8 photo. This beautiful 10x8 hand signed photo depicts Scott Wilson (deceased) as 

Hershel Greene in the smash hit tv show, The Walking Dead. Good condition Est. £20 - 25 

144 - SALE! Alien Harry Dean Stanton (d) hand signed professionally mounted display. This beautiful display consists of a 6x4 photo, plus a white card 

hand signed by Harry Dean Stanton (deceased), who played the role of Brett in the classic sci-fi / horror movie, Alien. The overall size of the mounted 

display is 10 inches x 8 inchesGood condition Est. £20 - 25 

145 - SALE! Lot of 3 Hellraiser hand signed professionally mounted displays. These beautiful displays consist of a 10x8 photo mounted with a logo 

underneath the photo. The overall size of each mounted display is 14 inches x 11 inches. These displays have been signed by Pinhead (Doug Bradley), 

Chatterer (signed by Nicholas Vince), and Butterball, signed by Simon Bamford). Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

146 - SALE! Star Wars Dave Prowse hand signed professionally mounted display. This beautiful display consists of a 10x8 photo, hand signed by Dave 

Prowse (deceased) who played the mot iconic baddies in all movie history, Darth Vader. This has been mounted with a logo underneath the photo, and 

the overall size of the mounted display is 14 inches x 11 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

147 - Lech Walesa signed 12x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

148 - David McCallum signed 6x4 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

149 - David Attenborough signed 7x5 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

150 - Jacqueline Bisset signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

151 - Kim Bassinger signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

152 - Patti Boyd signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

153 - Barbara Bach signed 8x6 inch album page and two unsigned risque photos. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

154 - Barbara Windsor and Bernard Cribbins signed 10x8 inch black and white Carry On photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

155 - Joan Collins signed 10x8 inch black and white risque photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

156 - Julie Ege signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

157 - Heather Locklear signed 5x3 white card and 10x8 unsigned glamour shot photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

158 - Demi Moore signed 5x3 inch white card and three unsigned risque photos. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

159 - Penelope Cruz signed 8x6 page and unsigned 10x8 risque colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

160 - Sophia Loren signed 5x3 inch white card and unsigned 10x8 inch black and white risque photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

161 - Seth McFarlane signed 12x8 inch Animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

162 - Liv Ullman signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

163 - Cheryl Ladd signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

164 - Sophia Loren signed 10x8 inch black and white vintage photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

165 - Caroline Munro signed 10x8 Lipstick kissed black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

166 - The Scorpions multi signed 8x6 inch colour promo photo signatures include Matthius Jabs, Mikey Dee, Klaus Meine, Pawel Maciwoda and Rudolph 

Schenker. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

167 - Taylor Swift signed Midnights CD colour photo insert disc included. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

168 - Arnold Schwarzenegger signed hardback book titled Be Useful Seven Tools for Life signature on the inside title page. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

169 - Tom Hanks signed hardback book titled The Making of Another Major Motion Picture Masterpiece signature on the inside title page. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

170 - James Cameron and Kate Winslet signed 10x8 inch Titanic colour photo. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

171 - Matt Damon signed 10x8 inch Saving Private Ryan colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

172 - Escape from the Planet of the Apes multi signed 10x8 inch black and white photo signatures included ar Kim Hunter, Bradford Dillman and Natalie 

Trundy. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

173 - Anthony Quinn signed Guns of Navarone 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

174 - Deborah Kerr signed 10x8 inch vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

175 - Tia Carrere signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

176 - Ingrid Pitt signed 10x8 inch Where Eagles Dare black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

177 - Richard Gere and Julia Roberts signed Pretty Woman 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

178 - Alexandra Bastedo signed 10x8 inch vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

179 - Tombstone multi signed 10x8 inch colour photo includes 9 fantastic cast member signatures Elliott, Russell, Kilmer, Paxton, Priestley, Heston, 

Delaney, Zane and Thornton. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

180 - Peter O'Toole signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

181 - Michael Caine signed 10x8 inch Zulu colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

182 - Jack Nicholson signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

183 - Sophia Loren signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

184 - Dolph Lundgren signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

185 - Sidney Poitier signed 10X8 inch The Long Ships vintage lobby card. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

186 - Julie Andrews signed 10x8 inch Mary Poppins colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

187 - Uma Thurman signed 10x8 inch Kill Bill colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

188 - Robin Williams signed 10x8 inch Awakenings colour lobby card. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

189 - Keith Richards signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

190 - Stevie Nicks signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

191 - Cricket Legends multi signed Cricketing Links with Australia Benham FDC includes 15 signatures Denis Amis, David Lloyd, Ian Chappell, Fred 

Trueman, Trevor Bailey, Geoff Boycott, Dennis Lillee, Bill Lawry, Ray Illingworth, Tony Greig, Godfrey Evans, Bob Willis and Bob Taylor. PM Great Britain 

Cricketing Links 200th Anniversary Australia 17881988. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

192 - Great Train Robbery multi signed Police Post Office commemorative cover signatures include Ronnie Biggs on front and back, Buster Edwards, 

Gordon Goody, Jimmy Hussey, Charlie Wilson and Jack Slipper. Double PM First Day of Issue 26 Sep 1979 London W.C. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

193 - Margaret Thatcher signed Citizens Tale FDC PM Runny Medlegham, Surrey The Millenium 6th July 1999. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

194 - Dads Army multi signed vintage Jersey Eastern Railway post card signatures includes Arthur Ridley, Arthur Lowe and Bill Pertwee. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 44 

195 - Stan Lee signed Spider Man Marvel comics commerative envelope. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

196 - DC Comic World's Finest starring Batman multi signed comic signed on front cover by Adam West, Burt Ward and Bob Kane. Good condition Est. 

£80 - 120 

197 - Jerry Lewis signed irregular cut 6x3 inch white card and vintage 10x8 inch 'Pardners' lobby card. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

198 - Mike Myers signed Austin Powers 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

199 - Russell Crowe signed 5x3 inch white card and 10x8 inch unsigned gladiator photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

200 - Hayden Christensen and Natalie Portman signed Star Wars 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

201 - Madonna signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

202 - Muhammad Ali signed 9x7 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

203 - Oscar Peterson signed 5x4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 



 

 

204 - England v Scotland 6th April 1957 multi signed England team sheet includes 12 legendary signatures such as Duncan Edwards, Stanley Mathews, 

Billy Wight, Alan Hodgkinson, Jeffrey Hall, Roger Byrne, Ron Clayton, Thomas Thompson, Tom Finney, Derek Kevan, Colin Grainger and reserve Ray 

Barlow . Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

205 - England v Scotland April 1958 multi signed England team sheet includes Bobby Charlton making his debut for England includes all 11 and trainer 

great names include Edward Hopkinson, Don Howe, Billy Wright, James Langley, Ron Clayton, William Slater, Bryan Douglas, Derek Kevan, John 

Haynes, Tom Finney and trainer Howard Shepherdson. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

206 - Brazil 1970 Legends multi signed Mexico 1970 vintage programme includes rare full Pele signature, Felix, Carlos Alberto, Jarzinho, Tostao and 

Gerson all on front cover. Good condition Est. £140 - 180 

207 - Richard Burton signed TLS dated 27th Feb 1956 interesting content. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

208 - Cricket Australia 1956 Tour 10x8 inch approx multi signed team sheet 17 fantastic signature includes legends such as Richie Benaud, Keith Miller, 

Alan Davidson, Neil Harvey, Ray Lindwall, John Rutherford and Ian Johnson . Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

209 - Marianne Faithfull signed colour picture album sleeve includes 33 rpm vinyl record. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

210 - Paul McCartney signed Beatles for Sale colour picture album sleeve includes 33 rpm vinyl record included dedicated. Good condition Est. £200 - 

300 

211 - Rik Mayall signed The Young Ones Living Doll colour record sleeve includes 45 rpm vinyl record dedicated. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

212 - Cricket Adam Gilchrist signed Australia One Day International replica Fila shirt signature on front size XL. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

213 - Football Zinedine Zidane signed France FIFA World Cup 1998 retro Adidas shirt signature on back size Large. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

214 - Cricket Ian Botham match worn 1985 One Day International long sleeve jumper rare item only given to England players. Good condition Est. £30 - 

34 

215 - Football Jurgen Klopp signed Liverpool F.C warrior baseball cap. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

216 - Football Wayne Rooney signed Manchester United number 8 baseball cap. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

217 - The Mask of Zorro 45x33 inch multi signed framed and mounted Movie Poster signed by the stars of the movie Antonio Banderas, Catherine Zeta 

Jones and Anthony Hopkins. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

218 - Raiders of the Lost Ark 43x30 inch framed and mounted movie poster signed by director Steven Spielberg signature slightly faded. Good condition 

Est. £150 - 200 

219 - Errol Flynn and Olivia de Havilland 27x26 inch framed and mounted signature display includes two signed pages and 7 promo photos from various 

movies from the Hollywood legends. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

220 - Fred Astaire signed 11x9 inch overall framed and mounted vintage sepia photo. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

221 - Fred Astaire and Ginger Rogers signed 11x9 inch overall framed and mounted vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

222 - James Garner 16x12 inch overall framed and mounted signature piece includes signed album page and stunning colour photo. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 34 

223 - Norman Wisdom signed 15x13 overall framed and mounted black and white vintage photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

224 - Shirley Maclaine 15x13 inch overall framed and mounted signature piece includes signed album page and stunning colour photo. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 18 

225 - Jamie Cullum signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

226 - Keira Knightly and Orlando Bloom signed Pirates of the Caribbean 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

227 - Bruce Willis signed Sixth Sense 10x8 inch colour promo photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

228 - Wentworth Miller signed Prison Break 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

229 - Glen Close and John Malkovich signed Dangerous Liaisons 10x8 inch black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

230 - Michael Madsen signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

231 - Leonardo DiCaprio signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

232 - Christina Aguilera signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

233 - John Fiedler signed 10x8 inch Piglet in Winnie the Pooh animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

234 - Robert Guillaume signed Lion King 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

235 - Phil Farmer signed Goofy signed 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

236 - Mary Costa signed 10x8 inch Sleeping Beauty animated black and white photo. Good condition Est. £24 - 34 

237 - Richard Gere signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

238 - Sylvester McCoy signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

239 - Adam Brown signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

240 - Sala Baker signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

241 - Roy Chubby Brown signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

242 - Roy Chubby Brown signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

243 - Ant and Dec signed 7x5 inch black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

244 - Wayne Rooney and Frank Lampard signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured while playing for England. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

245 - S Club 7 signature piece includes 4 signed pages from all original members and a 2001 Party Tour programme. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

246 - Kim Cattrall worn high heel white shoes taken from the Sex in the City Wardrobe size 8.5. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 

247 - Angelina Jolie owned sheer blue scarf. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

248 - Paris Hilton owned White tunic dress with gold trim has accompanying images of Hilton wearing the dress. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

249 - NASA Apollo 11 27x23 inches mounted signature display includes Neil Armstrong, Buzz Aldrin and Michael Collins signed Luno 69 FDC two 

stunning colour photos and a Apollo 11 Badge framed and mounted professionally. Good condition Est. £3,000 - 4000 

250 - Pele 34x28 mounted and framed signature piece superb display includes signed 16x12 colourised print and 15 colour photos through the career of 

legendary Brazilian all mounted to a very high standard. Good condition Est. £180 - 200 
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